
BLOCK T PETROLEUM, INC. 

 
DOMESTIC – ON-SHORE 2025 RATE SCHEDULE 

               Daily Ops Support of Drilling, Completion, Production, Location & Facilities Construction         $ 150.00/hour 
                                    

 During Drilling Operations Project Management will be charged a minimum of 2 hrs. /day /rig/   
 Completion Operations Project Management will be charged a minimum of 1 hr. /day /rig 
 Gulf Coast (HTHP) Drilling &Completion Operations and Well Control will be charged a minimum of 3 hrs. /day 
                 Production and Location Facility Operations will be a minimum of 1 hr. /day /consultant /location 
  

On-Site Drilling and Completion Supervision: 24-hour Rig Operations                                                 $ 1,750.00/day  
                                                                                 Daylight Rig Operations                                             $ 1,200.00/day  
 
On-Site Frac Supervision – 12-hour Frac Operations                                                                                         $ 2,200.00/day 
 

Production and Facilities Supervision: Office Planning & On-Site (No Rig On-Site.)                                     $ 1000.00/day 
     
Office Engineering                                              $ 200.00/hour 
 
Contract Drilling Engineer                                                                                                                                        $ 300.00/hour 
 

Engineering Techs and Geo-Techs                              $ 100.00/hour 
 

Professional Engineering (Required Stamped Documentation)                                         $ 350.00/hour 
 

Geological Evaluation and Consultation                            $ 300.00/hour 
 

Legal Presentations and Professional Witness Preparation and Presentation                                       $ 350.00/hour 
 

Facility Engineer - Geologist - Reservoir Engineer – Software / Digital Engineering                       $ 200.00/hour 
 

Operations Supervisor (Drilling & Production Managers & Well Control)         $300.00/hour 
 

Clerical Services: Rig Clerk, Office Work, etc.                            $ 75.00/hour 
 

Communications Flat Rate - per Person, per Location                                                                                        $ 20.00/day 
(Cell Phone, Long Distance, Computer, etc.) 
 

All Mileage is billed at:                              $ 2.00 / mile 

  
     

Motels and Meals are Billed as Charged, with all receipts kept on file by personnel. 
Fed-Ex Shipments, Copies, Faxes and other Office Services are Billed as Charged. 

Field Charges will be charged at ½ day minimum. 
Office Hours will be charged at 1-hour minimum. 

 
“All INVOICES ARE DUE UPON RECEIPT” 

The undersigned warrant and represent they have the authority to execute and approve this rate sheet. 
The undersigned agrees that the above rates apply for work performed irrespective of whether or not such charges are 

allowed, or disallowed, or are in excess of allowed rates under any operating agreement or COPAS exhibit thereto. 
 

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED THIS ___ DAY OF _________, 2025. 
 

  
________________________                                                 Block “T” Petroleum, Inc.   

____________________________                              PO BOX 2080 
________________________                                                        Tyler, Texas 75710 -2080 

 
By: ________________________________                 By:____________________________________ 
                       John M. Trosclair, P.E., President  


